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Whirlpool

HOME APPLIANCES

30" GAS FREESTANDING RANGE
(Electronic Ignition)

MODELS:

WFG320MO0BWO (White)
WFG320M0BBO (Black)
WFG320MOBSO0 (Stainless)
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COOKTOP PARTS

Part No. W10687841 Rev. D
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Illus.

No. Part No. Description
1 Literature Parts
W10620413 Instructions,

Installation

W10620402 Guide, Use and Care
W10142327 Sheet, Tech

2 Cooktop
W10535709 White
W10535710 Black

3 Panel, Manifold
W10620547 White
W10620548 Black

4 Knob, Burner
W10339443 White
W10339442 Black

5 98007225 Screw

6 Set, Grate
W10620480 Black

7 98004722 Clip, Cooktop

8 6610473 Wire, Ground

9 98013389 Bumper, Cooktop

01/25/2018

COOKTOP PARTS

lllus. lllus.

No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
10 98006726  Screw (Black) 15 W10613666 Bracket, Anti-Tip
11 Cap, Burner

W10183368 Black FOLLOWING PR TS
(Left Front & Right
Front) W10544364 Harness, Main
W10183369 Black 98005896  Clip, Wire
(Left Rear) 3391018 Tie, Qable
W10183370 Black 98015022 Bushing, Snap
(Right Rear)
12 8534079 Screw, Ground
13  W10515455 Assembly, Burner
(17.5K)
(Left Front & Right
Front)
W10515454 Assembly, Burner
(9.5K)
(Left Rear)
W10515453 Assembly, Burner (6K)
(Right Rear)
14 7101P485-60 Screw, Anti-Tip Kit
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BACKGUARD PARTS
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BACKGUARD PARTS

llus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 Endcap (Left Hand) 4 Panel, Control 6 W10535746 I\BA?SrITft‘ Console
W10874728 White
W10873441 White W10874729 Black 7 98006632 Screw
W10873109 Black W10585590 Black with Overlay 8 W10695491 Bracket, Control
Endcap (Right Hand) (Stainless Model) 9 W10535815 Bracket, Rear
W10873438 White 10 W11133686 Insulation, Back Guard
W10873107 Black 5 Control, Electronic
2 W10535808 Backguard, Rear W10841331 White
3 8534079 Screw, Ground W10841330 Black
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MANIFOLD PARTS
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MANIFOLD PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
1 98007410

2 W10514425

W10514426

3 98013634
4 W10514428

W10514424
5 6610341
6 98007225

7 W10619922

8 W10670196

9 98006726
10 W10650358
11 W10512963

01/25/2018

Bracket, Regulator

Assembly, Tubing
(Left Front)
Assembly, Tubing
(Right Front)
Screw

Assembly, Tubing
(Left Rear)
Assembly, Tubing
(Right Rear)
Module, Spark
Screw

Tubing, Manifold to
Regulator

Spread, Flame (Bake)

Screw (Black)
Burner, Oven

Tubing (Regulator to
Oven Valve)

lllus.
No.

16
17

18
19

Part No.

Description

W10548355
98014893
W10574737
W10615569

W10615568

W10615567

98017517
W10512763

98005659
W10633327

Harness, Switch
Valve, Oven
Bracket, Valve
Valve, Saddle
(Left Front & Right
Front)

Valve, Saddle
(Left Rear)

Valve, Saddle
(Right Rear)
Screw

Assembly, Manifold

Screw
Regulator

lllus.
No.

20

21

Part No.

Description

W10347414

W10170508

W10170506

98005652

W10619558

W10622750
W10623833

Orifice (15K)

(Left Front & Right
Front)

Orifice, Natural (9.5K)

(Left Rear)
Orifice, Natural (5K)

(Right Rear)
Igniter, Hot Surface

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

Kit, LP Conversion
Cable, Spark (Black)
Cable, Spark (Natural)
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CHASSIS PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W10675411
W10554269

W10636342

A WO DN =

W10666176
W10666141
W10666212
W10666211
98005502

98006710
98015363

© N o O,

9 W10519868

10  W10058460
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Box, Flue
Socket, Light Bulb

Shield, Insulation

Panel, Side
White (Left)
White (Right)
Black (Left)
Black (Right)
Clip, Oven Botton

Counterweight
Support, Rear
Frame, Front (Not
Serviced)

Foot, Leveling
(Front)

Foot, Leveling
(Rear)

CHASSIS PARTS

lllus.
No.

1

12

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

Part No.

Description

W10620410

W10577312

W10670197
W10520269
W10545322

W11172758
W10549293
W10640762
W10181986
W10554678
W10535778
98006726

W10562043
98005026

Assembly, Oven
Bottom

Support, Side Panel

Deflector, Oven
Rail, Base
Bracket, Manifold

Bracket, Foot
Cover, Valve
Cord, Power
Sensor, Oven
Back, Main
Seal, Oven
Screw (Black)
Liner, Oven (Not
Serviced)
Base, Foot
Clip, Tubing

lllus.
No.

26
27
28
29
30

Part No.

Description

W10538845
W10788320
98008545
W10550642
W10327222

W10609560
W10537475
W10613818

98004294

Part No. W10687841 Rev. D

Cover

Bulb, Light
Screw (Black)
Rack, Oven
Hinge, Counter
Support

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

Insulation, Wrap
Insulation, Back
Insulation, Upper

Wire Tie, Insulation



BROILER PARTS
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BROILER PARTS

Illus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W10680059 Baffle, Base 9 W10446851 Liner, Broiler Drawer 13 Handle, Broiler Door
2 W10119413 Screw 10 W10682676 Back Cover, Broiler W10498563 White
3 98008545 Screw (Black) 11 W10216478 Insulation, Broiler Door W10535809 Black
4 W10155121 Screw ) W10495568 Grey
5 W10624273 Cover, Broiler Left 12 Panel, Broiler Door 14 98004052 Bumper, Door

W10874828 White
W10874825 Black

W10647966 Hinge W10482110 Stainless
7 W10605426 Panel, Side

8 98006726 Screw (Black)

W10624275 Cover, Broiler Right

»
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DOOR PARTS
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Illus.
No. Part No. Description
1 98006726 Screw (Black)
W10292266 Seal, Inner Door

3  W10544145

W10445015
W10445013

W10387117
W10481433

01/25/2018

Upper Trim, Oven
Door

Trim, Side

Left

Right

Nameplate

White

Grey

DOOR PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

6 W10535788

W10420753

W10535777
W10535776
W11051158
8 W10387343

Hinge, Oven Door
(White and Black
Models)

Hinge, Oven Door
(Stainless Model)

Panel, Door
White

Black
Stainless
Cross Support

13

lllus.
No.

©

1
12

13

Part No.

Description

W10535767

W10535756

W10535754

W10831891
98008699
98005521

98004993
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Glass, Inner
Handle, Oven Door

White

Black

Stainless

Screw

Screw (Stainless)

Screw



REFINISHING MATERIAL

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
242756 Oven Liner Touch Up
Paint
INSULATION
lllus.
No. Part No. Description
261514 Insulation (1-1/2" x 24"
x 120")
240132 Insulation (2-1/2" x 22"
x 120")
01/25/2018

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.)

lllus.
No.

Part No. Description

72017 White
511873 White Porcelain (2 oz.)

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12
0z.)

llus.
No.

Part No. Description

350930 White
285006 Black

14

OPTIONAL PARTS

lllus.

lllus.

PAINT, BULK (1 QT)

Part No. Description

799344  White (Uncut)

MISCELLANEOUS

Part No. Description

98012220 Kit, Door Pin
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